
Govt. General Degree College, Kharagpur-II, Paschim Medinipur 

List of holidays, 2019 (1st January to 31st December, 2019) 
 
 

Holiday Date and day No. of days 
English New Year 1 January, Tuesday 1 
Vivekananda Birthday 12 January, Saturday 1 
Poush Parbon & Mokor Sankranti 14 January Monday, 15 January Tuesday 2 
Netaji Birthday 23 January Wednesday 1 
Republic Day 26 January Saturday 1 
Saraswati Puja 10 February Sunday, 11 February Monday 1 
Shibratri 4 March Monday 1 
Dol & Holi Utsav 21 March Thursday, 22 March Friday 2 
Ambedkar Birthday, Chaitra 
Sankranti 

14 April Sunday 0 

Bangla Naba Barsha 15 April Monday 1 
Mahabir Jayanti 17 April Wednesday 1 
Good Friday 19 April Friday 1 
Sab- E- Barat 21 April Sunday 0 
May Day 1 May, Wednesday 1 
Summer Vacation 7 May Tuesday - 21 June Friday 40 
Rabindra Jayanti 9 May, Wednesday (Within Summer vacation) 0 
Buddha Purnima 18 May Saturday (Within Summer vacation) 0 
Id-Ul-Fitar 5 June Wednesday (Within Summer vacation) 0 
Manasha Puja To be notified later 1 
Rathjatra 4 July Thursday 1 
Guru Purnima 16 July Tuesday 1 
Id-Uz-Zuha 12 August Monday 1 
Independence Day, Rakhi Purnima 15 August, Thursday 1 
Janmashtami 23 August Friday 1 
Ganesh Chaturthi 2 September Monday 1 
Bishwakarma Puja 17 September 1 
Muharram 10 September Tuesday 1 
Mahalaya 28 September Saturday 1 
Puja Vacation 30 September Monday – 4 Nov Monday 36 
Vidyasagar Jayanti 29 September, Sunday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Birth Day of Gandhiji 2 October, Wednesday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Lakshmi Puja 14 October Monday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Kalipuja 28 October Monday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Vratri Dwitiya 30 October Wednesday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Chhat Puja 2 November Saturday (Within Puja Vacation) 0 
Karam Puja To be notified later 1 
Jagadhatri Puja 6 November 1 
Fateh- Dwaz- Daham 10 November Sunday 1 
Birth Day of Guru Nanak 12 November, Tuesday 1 
Winter Recess 24 December, Tuesday – 31 December, Tuesday 7 
Principal’s discretion  4 

 Total 115 

 
Note: Any changes in the dates/holidays will be notified later. 

 
 (Partha SarathiSingha) 

Officer-in-Charge 
Govt. General Degree College 

Kharagpur-II, Paschim Medinipur 


